Aedas Homes, S.A. (the "Company"), pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, hereby notifies the following:

## **RELEVANT FACT**

In relation with the Relevant Fact released on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of March 2019, with registry number 276326, regarding Liquidity and Counterparty Contracts, in relation to the termination of this same contract with the financial intermediary BANCO DE SABADELL, S.A., the Company has ordered the transfer of the remaining cash balance to another Company's account on the 28<sup>th</sup> of March 2019.

In addition, the company has sold the remaining shares in a single transaction dated March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2019, in accordance with a block transaction. Cash deposited after the sale of these shares has been transferred to an account of the Company dated April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019.

The details of the cash transfers and the order of sale are the following:

- Cash account transfer on 28th of March 2019: 597,384.22 €

- Shares sold on 29<sup>th</sup> of March 2019:

■ Number of shares sold: 28.031 shares

Sale Price: 22.80 €/ share

■ Banco Sabadell commission: 319.55 €

Other expenses: 13.40 €

Cash account transfer the 1<sup>st</sup> of April 2019: 638,773.85 €

In Madrid, 1st of April 2019

AEDAS HOMES, S.A.